CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 2009-219

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
OCTOBER 2, 2006, “ADDENDUM TO SOLID WASTE AND
RECYCLING COLLECTION SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
INC. OF FLORIDA”.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on
behalf of the City of Coral Gables, an amendment to the October 2, 2006, Addendum to Solid Waste
and Recycling Collection Service Contract, for the purpose of increasing the Franchise fee from 18%
to 22%, in accordance with Section 5C, Franchise Fee, of said contract, for the period of October 1,
2009 through September 30, 2010.

SECTION 2. That the executed agreement shall be made part of this resolution and kept on
file in the Office of the City Clerk.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon the date of its
passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D., 2009
(Moved: Kerdyk / Seconded: Anderson)

(Yeas: Kerdyk, Withers, Anderson, Cabrera, Slesnick)

(Unanimous: 5-0)

(Agenda Item: H-3)

NALD D. SLESNICK 1I
MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND




